Hydraulics
When you need super-power
The Lean production concept arose from Toyota’s philoso-
phy of reducing waste in a process.  Now it has expanded
to become a natural part of all successful industry. The
basic idea is that work should flow smoothly but that large
stockholdings should be avoided. The methods set increas-
ingly high requirements on both e�ciency and flexibility

d
le
W
e
ig
h
t
Ton*/kN mm cm3 Yes/No
Dimension in mm
Kg
A B C D E/F G H I J K L M Yes/No
CHB 7 - 40 7/69 40 35 No TCHB-7 105 58 45 38
M55 x 1.5
22
22.5 - - 3 x M6 47 ø21 20 No 1.6
CHB 14 - 75 14/138 75 135 Yes TCHB-14 186 69.5 55 38
UN 2” 3/4 - 16
30
19 - -
2xUNC
5/16-18
50.8 ø20.5 20.5 No 3.5
CHB 15 - 50
15/159
50 101 Yes TCHB-15 158
82 60 45
M82 x 3
30
19 9 M35 x 1.5 2 x M8 66.4 M24 26
No 4.6
CHB 15 - 100 100 202 Yes TCHB-15 238 No 6.9
CHB 30 - 50
30/320
50 204 No TCHB-30 148
108 85 63
M105 x 3
30
31
6 M50 x 2 3 x M10 86 M33 35
Yes 7.2
CHB 30 - 75 75 306 Yes TCHB-30 211 Yes 11.7
CHB 30 - 150 150 612 Yes TCHB-30 321 37 Yes 16.0
CHB 50 - 40
50/491 40 251
No TCHB-50 133
124 100
75 M125 x 3
30
17 8 M50 x 2 3 x M10 93
UNC
1”3/8 - 6
37
Yes 9.4
CHB 50 - 40F Yes TCHB-50F 175 70 Yes 10.9
CHB 60 - 50 60/595 50 373 Yes TCHB-60 208 155 120 85 - 27 8 M68 x 2 2 x M10 130 ø54 54 Yes 21.5
CHB 100 - 75 100/993 75 950 Yes TCHB-100 311 185 145 100
M170 x 3
50
55 12 M72 x 2 3 x M10 168 ø55 55 Yes 48.5
13